MMTA 2018 Winter Workshop
Attendees

MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL
TREASURERS ASSOCIATION

Allen, Crystal, Assistant Treasurer, City of Ann Arbor
301 E Huron Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, 734-794-6320, callen@a2gov.otg

Anderson, ]eff, Finance Director, Delta Charter Township
7710 W. Saginaw Hwy, Lansing, MI 48917, 517-719-4503, janderson@deltami.gov

Anderson, Kate, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Pentwater
327 South Hancock/PO Box 622, Pentwater, MI 49449, 231-869-8301, kanderson@pentwatervillage.org

Angel, Kristin, Regional Director of Marketing, Michigan CLLASS
15309 Meadowwood Drive, Grand Haven, MI 49417, 517-861-6515, kristin.angel@michiganclass.org

Armstrong, Maureen, Treasurer, City of Allen Park
16630 Southfield Road, Allen Park, MI 48101, 313-928-4396, mcarmstrong@(cityofallenpark.org

Baranowski, Nina, Deputy Treasurer, Calhoun County
315 West Green Street, Marshall, MI 49068, 269-781-0806, nbaranowski@calhouncountymi.gov

Barr, Steve, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Farmington Hills
31555 W. Eleven Mile Road, Farmington Hills, MI 48336, 248-871-2446, sbart@fhgov.com

Beall, Susan, Fixed Income Sales, SunTrust Robinson Humphrey
850 Ridge Lake Blvd., Memphis, TN 38120, 800-795-3767, susan.beall@suntrust.com

Behrens, Cathrene, Treasurer/ Comptroller, City of Grosse Pointe Woods
20025 Mack Plaza Drive, Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236, 313-343-2604, cbehrens@gpwmi.us

Birch, Margaret, Treasurer, Waterford Township
5200 Civic Center Drive, Waterford Township, MI 48329, 248-674-6217, mbirch@waterfordmi.gov

Blair, Debbie, Deputy Treasurer, Vevay Township
780 Eden Road, Mason, MI 48854, 517-676-9523, deputytreasurer(@vevaytownship.org

Bourassa, Edward, Treasurer, City of Taylor
23555 Goddard, Taylor, MI 48180, 734-374-1301, ebourassa@ci.taylor.mi.us



Bradford, Edward, CFO, City of Manistee
70 Maple Street, Manistee, MI 49660, 231-398-2804, ebradford@manisteemi.gov

Bratschi, Pamela, Treasurer, City of Lathrup Village
27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, MI 48076, 248-557-2600, x 227, treasurer@lathrupvillage.org

Browder, Jacqueline, Deputy Treasurer, Buena Vista Charter Township
1160 S. Outer Drive, Saginaw, MI 48601, 989-754-65306, deputytreas@bvct.org

Brown, Jerry, Treasurer, Otsego Lake Township
PO Box 99, Waters, MI 49797, 989-732-6928, x 1, jlbrown(938@charter.net

Brown, Stephania, Deputy Treasurer, Kalamazoo Charter Township
1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004, 269-381-8080, stbrown@ktwp.otg

Brummel, Francie, Deputy Treasurer, City of Hastings
201 E. State Street, Hastings, MI 49058, 269-945-2468, fbrummel@hastingsmi.org

Brunner, Michelle, Treasurer and Zoning Administrator, Village of Pinckney
220 S. Howell Street, Pinckney, MI 48169, 734-878-6206, m.brunner@pvillageofpinckney.org

Capling, Jennifer, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Harbor Beach
766 State Street, Harbor Beach, MI 48441, 989-479-33063, jcapling@hatborbeach.com

Carlton, Arron, Deputy Treasurer, City of Lathrup Village
27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, MI 48076, 248-557-2600, x 221, watet(@lathrupvillage.org

Carr, Marrie Jo, Treasurer, City of Eaton Rapids
200 S. Main Street, Eaton Rapids, MI 48890, 517-663-8118, mcatr@cityofeatonrapids.com

Chaffee, ]ane, Assistant Assessor, Charter Township of Union
2010 S. Lincoln, Mount Pleasant, MI 48858, 989-772-4600, jchaffee(@uniontownshipmi.com

Chrisman, Kate, Deputy Finance Director, City of Hudsonville
3275 Central Boulevard, Hudsonville, MI 49426, 616-466-6250, kchrisman@hudsonville.org

Cischke, Teresa, Treasurer, City of Plymouth
201 S Main Street, Plymouth, MI 48170, 734-453-1234, x 245, tcischke@ci.plymouth.mi.us

Coffman, Karen, Treasurer, Jackson County
120 W Michigan Avenue, Jackson, MI 49201, 517-768-6728, kcoffman(@co.jackson.mi.us
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Cooper, Jill, Deputy Treasurer, City of Trenton
2800 Third Street, Trenton, MI 48183, 734-675-6510, jcooper@trenton-mi.com

Culp, Nancy, Treasurer, Charter Township of Oshtemo
7275 West Main, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, 269-216-5221, ncoshtwp@oshtemo.org

Dagenhardt, Cynthia, Treasurer, Milford Township
1100 Atlantic, Milford, MI 48381, 248-685-8731, treasuret@milfordtownship.com

Daigneau, Jeff, Treasurer/Finance Director, City of Woodhaven
21869 West Road, Woodhaven, MI 48183, 734-675-4925, jdaigneau@woodhavenmi.org

Daugherty, Susan, Treasurer, Green Oak Charter Township
10001 Silver Lake Road, Brighton, MI 48116, 810-231-1333, susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com

Davis, Kathleen, Sr. Relationship Manager, Chase
620 S Capitol Avenue, Lansing, MI 48933, 517-487-1031, kathleen.a.davis@chase.com

Davis, Renee, Admin. Specialist - Tax Department, City of Wayne
3355 South Wayne Road, Wayne, MI 48184, 734-722-2000, x 1022, rdavis@cityofwayne.com

Dejewski, Amanda, Deputy Treasurer, City of St. Joseph
700 Broad Street, Saint Joseph, MI 49085, 269-759-9490, adejewski@sjcity.com

DeLange, Sharon, Finance Director/Treasurer, Village of Sparta
156 E Division Street, Spatrta, MI 49345, 616-887-8251, sdelange@spartami.org

DeWyse, Fran, Treasurer, City of Essexville
1107 Woodside Avenue, Essexville, MI 48732, 989-284-4840, ctreasurer@essexville.org

Dibble, Priscilla, Accounts Receivable Coordinator, City of Kalamazoo
241 West South Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49007, 269-337-8824, dibblep@kalamazoocity.otrg

Dolman, Becky, Treasurer, Eaton Township
1013 E Broadway Hwy., Chatlotte, MI 48813, 517-543-3308, treasurer(@eatontownship.com

Dolmetsch, Sharon, Deputy Treasurer, City of Livonia
33000 Civic Center Drive, Livonia, MI 48154, 734-466-2265, sdolmetsch(@ci.livonia.mi.us

Drouillard, Rose, Treasurer, Charter Township of Brighton
4363 Buno Road, Brighton, MI 48114, 810-229-05506, treasurer@brightontwp.com
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Dryden, Dennise, Clerk/Treasurer, City of Sylvan Lake
1820 Inverness, Sylvan Lake, MI 48320, 248-682-1440, cletk-treasurer@sylvanlake.org

DuRocher, ]ulie, Treasurer, Lasalle Township
4111 Laplaisance Rd, Lasalle, MI 48145, 734-625-1056, soldbyjd@yahoo.com

Eckhout, Debbra, Treasurer, Township of Arcadia
15252 Iverson/PO Box 188, Arcadia, MI 49613, 231-632-2316, debbraeckhout@yahoo.com

Eiseler, Carlin, Accountant, Delta Charter Township
7710 W. Saginaw Hwy, Lansing, MI 48917, 517-323-8510, ceiseler@deltami.gov

Eldridge, Tom, Finance Director/ Treasuret, City of Coldwater
One Grand, Coldwater, MI 49036, 517-279-6912, teldridge@coldwater.org

Ellison, ]ulie, Treasurer, Frenchtown Charter Township
2744 Vivian Road, Monroe, MI 48162, 734-242-3282, x 132, julie@frenchtownchartertwp.org

Falkenberg, Andrew, Assistant Assessor/Assistant Treasurer, City of Kalamazoo
241 West South Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49007, 269-337-8656, falkenberga@kalamazoocity.otrg

Fandell, Barb, Treasurer/Clerk, City of Ithaca
129 W. Emerson Street, Ithaca, MI 0, 989-875-3200, bfandell@ithacami.com

Farris, Maria, Deputy Treasurer, City of Plymouth
201 S Main Street, Plymouth, MI 48170, 734-453-1234, x 202, mfartis@ci.plymouth.mi.us

Feinberg, Sue, MERS Regional Manager, Municipal Employee's Retirement System of Michigan
1134 Municipal Way, Lansing, MI 48917, 517-703-9030, jolivatez@mersofmich.com

Fortney, Steven, VP of Public Funds, Level One Bank
32991 Hamilton Court, Farmington Hills, MI 48334, 248-737-1104, sfortney@levelonebank.com

Fox, Cheryl, Deputy Treasurer, City of Lansing
124 W Michigan Avenue, Lansing, MI 48933, 517-483-6013, cheryl.fox@lansingmi.gov

Garay, Rich, Marketing Director, Michigan CLASS/PTA
15309 Meadowwood Drive, Grand Haven, MI 49417, 734 604-1494, rich.garay@michiganclass.org

Garcia, Keyla, Deputy Treasurer, City of East Grand Rapids
750 Lakeside Drive SE, East Grand Rapids, MI 495006, 616-949-2110, kgarcia@eastgr.com
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Giannunzio, Tammy, Staff Accountant, City of Battle Creek
10 N Division Street, Suite 205, Battle Creek, MI 49014, 269-966-3443, tlgiannunzio@battlecteckmi.gov

Goethe, Kim, Director of Government Banking, Flagstar Bank
5151 Cotporate Drive, Troy, MI 48098, 248-312-5180, kim.goethe@flagstar.com

Gramm, Michelle, Treasurer, Somerset Township
PO Box 69, Somerset Center, MI 49282, 517-688-9223, treasurer@somersettownship.org

Griffin, Stephanie, Vice President of Municipal Banking, Chemical Bank
6275 28th Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546, 616-464-0308, stephanie.griffin@chemicalbank.com

Hammond, Barbi, Treasurer, Village of Baroda/Village of Stevensville
5768 Saint Joseph Avenue, Stevensville, MI 49127, 269-429-1802, treasurer@villageofstevensville.us

Hawk, Deborah, Deputy Treasurer, Charter Township of Brighton
4363 Buno Road, Brighton, MI 48114, 810-229-0556, treasdep@brightontwp.com

Hiltunen, Kristi, Treasurer, Township of Clay
4710 Pte Tremble, Clay, MI 48001, 810-794-9303, treasurer@claytownship.org

Hopper, Nancy, Treasurer, Wright Township
Post Office Box 255, Marne, MI 49435, 616-677-3048, treasurer@ocwrighttwp.otg

Hord, Jaymee, Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Webberville
115 S Main Street/PO Box 389, Webberville, MI 48892, 517-521-3984, jhord@pvillageofwebberville.com

Horkey, Laura, Treasurer/Deputy Cletk, City of Caseville
6767 Main Street/PO Box 1049, Caseville, MI 48725, 989-856-2102, Ih@cityofcaseville.com

Hoshaw, Laura, Treasurer, City of Brighton
200 North First Street, Brighton, MI 48116, 810-225-8023, hoshawl@brightoncity.org

]ackman, Lorraine, Vice President, Comerica Bank
411 West Lafayette; MC: 3354, Detroit, MI 0, 313-222-5200, lajackman(@cometica.com

Johnson, Jill, Tax Investigator, City of Lansing
124 W Michigan Avenue, Lansing, MI 48933, 517-483-4119, jill.johnson@lansingmi.gov

Kady, Sarah, Treasurer, City of Matlette
6740 Carpenter Street, Matlette, MI 48453, 989-635-7448, skady@cityofmarlette.com
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Kinde, Kristina, Treasurer/Finance Director, City of Portland
259 Kent Street, Portland, MI 48875, 517-647-2933, kkinde@portland-michigan.org

Kondel, Pam, Relationship Manager, Huntington Bank
200 W. Higham St., St. Johns, MI 48879, 989-224-5837, pamela.m.kondel@huntington.com

Kornexl, Mary Ann, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Mt. Pleasant
320 West Broadway, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858, 989-506-0507, mkornex@mt-pleasant.org

Korsak, Mike, Vice President, Comerica Bank
411 W. Lafayette/MC:3354, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-6379, mjkorsak@comerica.com

Korson, Susan, Finance Director / Treasurer, City of Leslie
106 E Bellevue Street, Leslie, MI 49251, 517-589-82306, korson@(cityofleslie.org

Koss, Toni, Managing Director, CIBC Bank USA
34901 Woodward Avenue/Suite 200, Birmingham, MI 48009, 248-566-4797, toni.koss@cibc.com

Kruzel, Corleen, Deputy Treasurer, City of Howell
611 East Grand River, Howell, MI 48843, 517-546-3500, ckruzel@cityothowell.org

Kunath, Linda, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Mount Clemens
One Crocker Boulevard, Mount Clemens, MI 48043, 586-469-6838, lkunath@cityofmountclemens.com

LaFore, Jessica, Deputy Treasurer, City of Marysville
1111 Delaware Avenue, Marysville, MI 48079, 810-455-1315, jlafore@cityofmarysvillemi.com

Lamb, Michelle, Treasurer, Village of Fowlerville
213 S Grand Avenue, Fowlerville, MI 48836, 517-223-3771, x 15, mlamb@fowlerville.org

LaVoy, Michelle, Clerk/Treasurer, City of Monroe
120 E First St, Monroe, MI 48162, 734-384-9137, michelle.lavoy@monroemi.gov

Lebron, Andrew, AVP- Public Funds, Level One Bank
2355 Burton Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49506, 616-827-4417, alebron@levelonebank.com

Lindon, Erica, Group Manager, Comerica Bank
411 W. Lafayette/MC:3354, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-5204, emlindon@cometrica.com

Listerman, Rande, Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Pentwater
327 South Hancock/PO Box 622, Pentwater, MI 49449, 231-869-8301, tlisterman(@pentwatervillage.org

2018 MMTA Winter Workshop Attendees



Loew, Stephanie, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer, City of East Tawas
760 Newman Street, East Tawas, MI 48730, 989-362-6161, sloew(@easttawas.com

Marciniak, Brian, Treasurer, City of Flat Rock
25500 Gibraltar Road, Flat Rock, MI 48134, 734-782-24063, treasurer@flatrockmi.org

Marr, Bobbie, Finance Director, City of St. Louis
300 North Mill Street, St.Louis, MI 48880, 989-681-6024, bmart@stlouismi.com

Mastej, Michelle, Deputy Treasurer, City of Garden City
6000 Meddlebelt Road, Garden City, MI 48135, 734-793-1605, MichelleM(@GardenCityMI.org

Mazey, Renee, Bookkeeper, City of Imlay City
150 North Main, Imlay City, MI 48444, 810-724-2135, bookkeepetr(@imlaycity.org

McGuire, Jaimie, Treasurer, Charter Township of Oscoda
110 South State Street, Oscoda, MI 48750, 989-739-7471, treasurer@oscodatownshipmi.gov

Mead, Tom, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Albion
112 W. Cass Street, Albion, MI 49224, 517-629-7901, tmead@cityofalbionmi.gov

Miller, Sherine, Treasurer, Kalamazoo Charter Township
1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004, 269-381-8080, treasuret@ktwp.org

Moore, Ann Marie, Treasurer, Atlas Township
PO Box 277, Goodrich, MI 48438, 810-636-2548, amoore@atlastownship.org

Mushong, Karen, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of East Grand Rapids
750 Lakeside Drive SE, East Grand Rapids, MI 49504, 616-949-2110, kmushong@eastgr.org

Negri, Jason, Treasurer, Hamburg Township
10405 Merrill Road, hamburg, MI 48139, 734-564-1277, jnegri@hamburg.mi.us

Padgett, Bret, Treasurer, Charter Township of Comstock
PO Box 449, Comstock, MI 49041, 269-381-2360, bpadgett@comstockmi.gov

Pettigrew, Michael, Deputy Treasurer, City of Ann Arbor
301 E Huron, Ann Arbor, MI 48107, 734-794-6543, mpettigrew(@a2gov.otg

Piner, Rachel, Treasurer, City of Williamston
161 E Grand River Ave, Williamston, MI 48895, 517-655-2774, treasurer(@williamston-mi.us

Powell, Lisa, Relationship Manager, Flagstar Bank
3205 28th Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49512, 616-285-22063, lisa.powell@flagstar.com
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Pozenel, Heather, Treasurer, City of Saginaw
1315 S Washington Avenue, Saginaw, MI 48601, 989-759-1440, hpozenel@saginaw-mi.com

Pray, Julie, Treasurer, City of Davison
200 E. Flint Street, Suite 2, Davison, MI 48423, 810-653-2191, jpray@cityofdavison.org

Ramos, Tina, Deputy Treasurer, City of Kentwood
4900 Breton Avenue SE, Kentwood, MI 49508, 616-554-0763, ramost@ci.kentwood.mi.us

Rasmussen, Norice, Clerk/Treasurer, City of Greenville
411 S. Lafayette Street, Greenville, MI 48838, 616-754-5645, ntrasmussen@greenvillemi.org

Rhein-O'Neill, Chel’yl, Treasurer, Oregon Township
2525 Marathon Road, Lapeer, MI 48446, 810-664-5971, treasurer(@oregontownship.org

Roberts, Trish, Treasurer, Charter Township of Texas
7110 West Q Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, 269-375-1591, troberts@texastownship.otrg

Robinson, Nancy, Vice President, Comerica Bank
PO Box 75000/MC: 3354, Detroit, MI 48170, 313-222-9237, narobinson@cometrica.com

Rzeppa, Anita, Deputy Treasurer, Township of Clay
4710 Pte Tremble, Clay, MI 48001, 810-794-9303, arzeppa@claytownship.org

Samfilippo, Dawn, Deputy Treasurer, Northfield Township
8350 Main Street, Whitmore Lake, MI 48189, 734-449-2880, samfilippod@northfieldmi.gov

Scheel, Lynda, Treasurer, City of Livonia
33000 Civic Center Drive, Livonia, MI 48154, 734-466-2244, Ischeel@ci.livonia.mi.us

Sheldon, Laurie, Treasurer, City of Kentwood
4900 Breton Avenue SE, Kentwood, MI 49508, 616-554-0763, sheldonl@ci.kentwood.mi.us

Sherry, Marie, Treasurer/Finance Director, City of Dexter
8140 Main Street, Dexter, MI 48130, 734-580-2231, msherry(@dextermi.gov

Sherwood, Shaun, Treasurer, Vevay Township
780 Eden Road, Mason, MI 48854, 517-676-9523, treasuret(@vevaytownship.otrg

Skelly, Lauren, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer, City of Litchfield
221 Jonesville Street, Litchfield, MI 49252, 517-542-2921, deputy@cityoflitchfield.org
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Slavens, Dian, Canton Township Treasurer, Canton Township
1150 S Canton Center Road, Canton Township, MI 48188, 734-394-5130, dian.slavens@canton-mi.org

Space, Jamie, Deputy Treasurer, City of Ithaca
129 W Emerson Street, Ithaca, MI 48847, 989-875-3200, jspace@ithacami.com

Spahr, Lenore, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Jonesville
265 E Chicago Street, Jonesville, MI 49250, 517-849-2104, financedirector@jonesville.org

Speck, Holly, Treasurer, Ingham Township
1420 Johnson Street/PO Box 238, Dansville, MI 48819, 517-623-0008, treasurer(@inghamtownship.com

Steinman, Kelli, City Treasurer, City of Kalamazoo
241 West South Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49007, 269-337-8530, steinmank(@kalamazoocity.org

Stokes, Duane, Treasurer, Marion Township
2788 W. Coon Lake Road, Howell, MI 48843, 517-546-1588, dstokes@mariontownship.com

Storbeck, Matthew, Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Otsego
117 East Otleans Street, Otsego, MI 49078, 269-692-2741, mstorbeck@cityofotsego.org

Stutz, Shannon, Treasurer, City of Parchment
650 S. Riverview, Parchment, MI 49004, 269-349-3785, finance@parchment.org

Sweet, Roy, Treasurer, Delhi Township
2074 Autrelius Road, Holt, MI 48842, 517-268-3014, roy.sweet@delhitownship.com

Taylor, Grant, Deputy Treasurer, Oshtemo Township
7275 W Main, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, 269-375-4260, gtaylot@oshtemo.org

Teall, Sherrie, Finance Director, Charter Township of Union
2010 S. Lincoln, Mount Pleasant, MI 48858, 989-772-4600, steall@uniontownshipmi.com

Tebeau, Karin, Deputy Treasurer, Delhi Charter Township
2074 Autrelius Road, Holt, MI 48842, 517-268-3015, karin.tebeau@delhitownship.com

Thelen, ]anice, Treasurer, Watertown Charter Township
12803 S Wacousta Road, Grand Ledge, MI 48837, 517-626-6593, jthelen@watertowntownship.com

Thompson, Cecile, Accountant, City of Ferndale
300 E Nine Mile Road, Ferndale, MI 48220, 248-546-2370, cthompson@ferndalemi.gov

Thurston, Shellene, Treasurer, Carrollton Township
1645 Mapleridge Road, Saginaw, MI 48604, 989-754-4611, sthurston@carrolltontwp.com
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Tucker, Terrell, Deputy Treasurer, Milford Township
1100 Atlantic, Milford, MI 48381, 248-685-8731, ddeputytreasurer@milfordtownship.com

Turner, LaJeanna, Vice President, Comerica Bank
411 W Lafayette/MC: 3354, Detroit, MI 48226, 313-222-3404, Ldturnetr@comerica.com

Volk, Judy, Treasurer, City of Auburn
113 E. Elm Streeet, Auburn, MI 48611, 989-662-6761, jmvolk@auburnmi.org

Wade, Patricia, Treasurer, Leslie Township
PO Box 592, Leslie, MI 49251, 517-937-5577, pwade@leslictownship.org

Wardynski, Karie, Treasurer, Charter Township of Bangor
180 State Park Drive, Bay City, MI 487006, 989-684-8531, kariewardynski@bangortownship.org

Warnke, Renae, Finance Director, City of Marysville
1111 Delaware Avenue, Marysville, MI 48040, 810-455-1314, rwarnke@cityofmarysvillemi.com

Washburn, Kendra, Deputy Treasurer, City of Coldwater
1 Grand Street, Coldwater, MI 49036, 517-279-6922, kwashburn@coldwater.otrg

Weiss, Stacy, Deputy Treasurer, City of Auburn
113 E. Elm Street, Auburn, MI 48611, 989-662-6761, sweiss@auburnmi.org

Wensauer, Brian, Treasurer, Calhoun County
315 West Green Street, Marshall, MI 49068, 269-781-0809, bwensauetr(@calhouncountymi.gov

Wiggle-B azzy, Tricia, Deputy Treasurer, Hamburg Township
10822 Glengary Court, Whitmore Lake, MI 48189, 734-564-1277, tbazzy@hamburg.mi.us

Yancey, James, Treasurer, Village of Walkerville
121 East Street, Walkerville, MI 49459, 231-873-2812, WWTP@casair.net

Zelenock, Lenore, Treasurer, Northfield Township
8350 Main Street, Whitmore Lake, MI 48189, 734-449-2880, x 21, zelenockl@northfieldmi.gov

Zwierzynski, Debbie, Clerical, Flint Township
1490 S. Dye Road, Flint, MI 48532, 810-732-1350, dzwierzynski@flinttownship.org
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